## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2980428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN J. HOFFMAN	10/16/2013
DAN UMBACH	10/16/2013
WALTER F. DORFSTATTER	10/16/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lame: MOVIMENTO GROUP	
Street Address:	45550 COMMERCE CENTER DR.	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14458828

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** j.buser@greatlakesiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREAT LAKES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, PLLC.

Address Line 1:44750 YORKSHIREAddress Line 4:NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN R. BUSERSIGNATURE:/John R. Buser/DATE SIGNED:08/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=declaration#page1.tif source=declaration#page2.tif source=declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 502933830 REEL: 033528 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)			UTILITY OR DESIGN EET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)	
Title of Invention		MODULE UPDATING DEVICE		
As a below name	d inventor	r, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration i	is directed	l to:	·	
	The attac	ched application, or		
	United S	states application or PCT international application number filed on	(I hereby authorize the	
	insertion	of the application filing date and number when they become	known.)	
The above-identif	fied applic	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I an	n the origi	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventi	on in the application.	
I hereby state that	t I have re	viewed and understand the contents of the above-identified s	pecification, including the claims.	
I am aware of to patentability as de		o disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	nformation known to me to be material to	
set over to. Movi a place of busine successors, assign and discoveries i representatives to in its or their own its successors, as inventions and d continuations-in-	mento Greess at 45 ns or other or the about make approximate or osigns or osigns or osigns, divising the mento of the ment	good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby bup, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of 550 Commerce Center Driver, Plymouth, MI 48170 , here legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, do we-identified application including the right of said ASSIC plications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including as in all countries, including all applications claiming bene ionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.	the state or country of <u>Delaware</u> , and having reinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its mestic and foreign, in and to the inventions times. The properties it is successors, assigns or other legal discoveries in any and all foreign countries assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, any provisional applications, in and to said fit of the filing date hereof, continuations,	
applications for l	Letters Pa accessors,	atent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries are, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary	nd to perform any and all acts which said	
And I hereby repr	resent and	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with t	he rights granted herein.	
		t any willful false statement made in this declaration is puhan five (5) years or both.	inishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
LEGAL NAME (	OF INVEN	NTOR		
Inventor: <u>Ben</u> Signature:	jamin J. H	Date:	16 OCT 2013	
STATE OF	)			
COUNTY OF	)	) ss.		
		On this		
(SEAL)		My Con	, Notary Public mmission Expires:	
Daga 1 of 2 (Supp	Janzantal 9	Chart with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if pages are		

Attorney Docket Number MOVI 0101 PUSP

PATENT REEL: 033528 FRAME: 0615

Attorney Docket Number M	OVI 0101 P	USP
--------------------------	------------	-----

# SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>

Title of Invention	MODULE UPDATING DEVICE	
Legal Name of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: Walter A. D	Porfstaatter	Date:
Signature:		
STATE OF	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	. )	
	On thisday of	, 2013, personally appeared before me <u>Walter A.</u> rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)		, Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Legal Name of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:	
Inventor: Dan Umbac	h	Date: 16 dc7 7013
Signature:	J. M.	
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
	On this day of known to be the person named in and w executed the same for the uses and purp	, 2013, personally appeared before me <u>Dan Umbach</u> , to me who executed the above instrument, and acknowledges that he/she poses therein mentioned.
(SEAL)		, Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Attorney	

MOVI 0101 PUSP

## SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2 of 2

Title of Invention A	MODULE UPDATING DEVICE
V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
Legal Name of Addition	onal Joint Inventor:
Inventor: <u>Walter A. Dor</u> t Signature: ///	fisiation Date: 10/16/2013 3. Algofitatio
STATE OF	ss.
	On this day of, 2013, personally appeared before me <u>Walter A.</u> <u>Dorfstaatier</u> , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledges that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
Legal Name of Addition	onal Joint Inventor:
	Date:
Signature:	
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	%SS-
	On this
(SEAL)	, Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033528 FRAME: 0617